TTaabbllee  ooff  ccoonntteennttss
Accessories
www.kuebler.com 3011/2006
Page
AAcccceessssoorriieess
Programming software Ezturn® 302
SSI-Display Type 570 303
Multifunction display Type 571 304

all programmable. The encoders are pre-
set ex works with the default values given
in the data sheet and the order key.
The purchase of a programming set allows
customers to program any encoder. The
customer can thus tailor the encoder's
default settings to specific applications or
use the software for diagnostic purposes
or as an information tool, for instance to
make settings for a machine.
All of these configurations can be saved.
The software is compatible upwards.
Functionality of the Ezturn®®  software – Diagnostics and information for the set-up
operation
– Data transmission from the PC to the
encoder and inversely, also during opera-
tion
– Print-out of the current data and set
parameters
– Convenient position output with the cur-
rent set data
– Output of the software/hardware version
number
– Terminal operation for direct instructions
via the keyboard
– Diagnostics of the encoder connected
Accessories
www.kuebler.com 3031/2006
SSSSII  DDiissppllaayy  TTyyppee  557700
YYoouurr  bbeenneeffiitt
• AC and DC supply voltage in one unit
• Master or slave mode
• Plug-in screw terminals
• SSI clock frequency from 100 Hz up to
1 MHz
• Display and outputs may be adjusted using
scaling- and offset-features
• Large 15 mm high LED-display, 6 digits,
with adjustable brightness
PPrroodduucctt  ffeeaattuurreess
• Qualified for SSI protocols up to 25 bits
• Version with 2 optocoupler outputs to
work as limit or preset values; also pro-
grammable with trail signal.
• Version with scaleable analogue output,
resolution 14 bits, 0 ...10 V,
–10 ... +10 V, 0 ... 20 mA or 4 ... 20mA
• Gray or binary code
• 48 x 96mm DIN housing, IP 65
TTeecchhnniiccaall  ddaattaa::
OOrrddeerr  ccooddee::
Display with 2 outputs: 0.570.011.E00
Display with analogue outputs:    0.570.012.E90
Display with serial interface: 0.570.012.E05
DDiimmeennssiioonnss::
SSccooppee  ooff  ddeelliivveerryy::
•SSI-Display
•Seal
•Mounting kit
Supply 17 ... 30 V DC
voltage: 115/230 V AC ± 12,5 %
Display: 15 mm high LED-display, 6 digits
Current consumption [DC]: 17 V: 190 mA; 24 V: 150 mA;
30 V: 120 mA
Power consumption [AC]: 7,5 VA
Sensor power 24 V DC ± 15%, 120 mA
supply:
IInnppuuttss::
SSI input frequency 100 Hz ... 1 MHz
range:
Input reset: PNP or NPN, programmable
5.1 mA 24 V DC/ Ri = 4.7 kOhm
Input level: Low: 0 ... 2 V

8.0000.4V00.0000 10.0 mm
8.0000.4W00.0000 12.0 mm
Ordering designations
CCllaammppiinngg  rriinngg,,  ssttaaiinnlleessss  sstteeeell
Stainless steel, balanced
clamping ring for high rotational speeds.
Accessories
312 www.kuebler.com 1/2006
Accessories
Encoder mounting attachments
PPiiccttuurreess EExxaammppllee  ooff  uussee UUssee OOrrddeerr  ccooddee:: PPiittcchh  cciirrccllee
ddiiaammeetteerr
SSuuiittaabbllee  ffoorr
eennccooddeerrss
PPaaggee
For  applications with
high axial play
8.0010.4K00.0000
Long spring element
cylindrical pin
110 mm
A020, A02H
9080, 9081
313
For  applications with
reduced mounting space
8.0010.4J00.0000
Short spring
element
cylindrical pin
76 mm
A020, A02H,
9080, 9081
313
For  applications with
axial and radial play with
low dynamics for con-
stant rotary movements
8.0010.4G00.0000
Tether square
A02X: 65 mm
9080: 60 mm
9081: 60 mm
1 screw
A020, A02H,
9080, 9081
313
For  applications with
fastening points located
on variable pitch circle
diameters
8.0010.4E00.0000
Tether arm large
104 mm – 206 mm
1 screw
A020, A02H,
9080, 9081
314
For  applications with
axial play and low dyna-
mics
8.0010.4I00.0000
Spring element
3620: 60 mm
3720: 63 mm
5020: 44 mm
58XX: 65 mm
Cylindric pin
3620, 3720, 5020,

cylindrical screw
M3 x 10 DIN 912
Order code 8.0000.1300.XXXX
SSpprriinngg  wwaasshheerr  ccoouupplliinngg
Order code  8.0000.1401.XXXX
SSpprriinngg  wwaasshheerr  ccoouupplliinngg
Order code  8.0000.1201.XXXX
BBeelllloowwss--ttyyppee  ccoouupplliinngg
Order code 8.0000.1101.XXXX
BBeelllloowwss--ttyyppee  ccoouupplliinngg
Order code 8.0000.1501.XXXX
BBeelllloowwss--ttyyppee  ccoouupplliinngg
cylindrical screw
M2,5 x 9 DIN 912 (2x)
ø